



\$~R-127

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 744/2009

GIRISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.01.2023**

1. The sentence of the appellant was suspended by this Court *vide* order dated 13.10.2009.
2. No one has appeared for the appellant today.
3. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against the appellant with notice to his surety, returnable on 21.03.2023. The same be served through local police station.
4. Let Trial Court record be called in digitized form if not called yet.
5. List the matter in the category of After Notice Miscellaneous Matters (ANMM).
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 6, 2023/zp