



\$~33

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CRL.A. 744/2009

GIRISH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P. Luthra and Ms. Priya Sahay,  
Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State  
with SI Hariram Choudhary PS  
Gandhi Nagar, Delhi.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**09.10.2024**

Renotify on 24.01.2025.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**OCTOBER 9, 2024/rd**