



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 744/2009

GIRISH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P. Luthra, Advocate

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

Since no time left today, but considering that it is an old appeal of the year 2009, list on 28.07.2025 for arguments.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

MAY 9, 2025

RM