



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 744/2009**
GIRISH KUMARAppellant

Through: Mr. R.P. Luthra, Mr. Akshay
Goswami and Mr. Rohit Verma,
Advocates.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with SI Hari Ram C., P.S. Gandhi
Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
28.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done though hybrid mode.
2. Order dated 27th August, 2024 reads as follows:
“1. Status Report has been filed on behalf of the State wherein the School Certificate as provided by the petitioner, has been verified from the School wherein it has been stated that the date of birth of the appellant is 26.05.1988.
2. Learned APP for the State seeks further time to submit a further detailed report in regard to the age of the appellant within four weeks.
3. Be listed on 09.10.2024.”
3. However, Ld. APP for the State seeks further time to submit a detailed status report, as to the age of the Appellant.
4. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.
5. List on 23rd September, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JULY 28, 2025/MR/abk