



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 744/2009

GIRISH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P. Luthra, Mr. A.K. Goswami, Mr. Ravinder Singh and Mr. A. Tyagi, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with SI Hari Ram Choudhary, P.S. Gandhi Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned APP for the State submits that the Status Report along with the documents has already been filed.
3. List on 23rd December, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/sds/tsv