



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 744/2009**

GIRISH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R P Luthra, Mr. Ravinder Singh,
Mr. Vikas Singh, Mr. Himanshu
Luthra, Mr. Akshay Goswami and Mr.
Prashant Giri, Advocates along with
Appellant in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State along with SI Himani, PS-
Gandhi Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

23.12.2025

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. At request, list on 9th February, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025/nd/abk