



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 744/2009**

GIRISH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P. Luthra, Mr. Ravinder Singh,
Mr. Vikas Singh, Mr. Himanshu
Luthra, Mr. Akshay Goswami, Mr.
Prashant Giri and Mr. Sumakh
Luthra, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
with Insp. Dharmendra Kumar and SI
Harish, PS Gandhi Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

09.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Both parties are given liberty to file written submissions, if any, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/akc