



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 744/2009

GIRISH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P. Luthra, Mr. Himanshu Luthra, Mr. Sourabh Luthra, Mr. AK Goswami, Mr. Vikas Singh, Mr. Advait Singh, Mr. Prashant Giri, Advts.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the State with Insp. Dharmender Kumar, SI Gaurang Tyagi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. List on 06.05.2026 for final arguments.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ps